the rate of zero point zero three per centum (0.03%) of the value of the signed contract, 

exclusive of applicable taxes. 

8. Prices quoted: The prices quoted shall be inclusive of VAT 

9. All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender security of KSh 160,000.00 (One Hundred 

and sixty Thousand) only. In the Form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee Issued by Banks 

Regulated by The Central Bank of Kenyan or from Insurance company approved by IRA,  

10. The Tenderer SHALL chronologically and sequentially serialize all pages of the tender 

documents submitted in the numerical format i.e., 1, 2, 3, 4…...

[...]

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITT 20.3 (a) The delayed to award exceeding number of days shall not apply 

Reference to 

ITC 

Clause 

PARTICULARS OF APPENDIX TO INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERS 

All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender security of Kshs 160,000.00 (One Hundred 

and sixty Thousand) only. In the Form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee Issued by Banks 

Regulated by The Central Bank of Kenyan or from Insurance company approved by IRA, 

ITT 13.1 Alternative Tenders shall not be considered. 

ITT 13.2 Alternative times for completion [ “shall not be”] permitted.